
Town of Williston - Water Department
Operating Budget FY 2012

REVISED 01/24/2011
 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012

Actual Approved Actual Approved Proposed
 Budget Budget Budget

REVENUE
Basic User Charge 65,380              66,280              49,333              66,880              67,320              
User Receipts 469,322            541,970            516,545            555,490            640,300            
User Penalties 9,499                9,000                9,893                9,000                9,000                
Sale of Meters 5,670                16,000              6,635                14,150              8,950                
Champlain Water Dist. Connections -                    1,000                -                    1,000                1,000                
Consulting Engineers -                    1,000                -                    1,000                1,000                
Misc. Labor & Materials -                    2,500                425                    500                    500                    
Hook On Fee 25,000              58,890              34,292              50,740              45,900              
Water Sold from Hydrants 1,387                500                    1,241                1,500                1,200                
Fund Balance for Capital Projects 11,946              51,080              -                    159,580            -                    
Interest Earned 4,758                8,000                3,206                4,500                2,500                
TOTAL REVENUE 592,962            756,220            621,570            864,340            777,670            

EXPENDITURES
Wages and Benefits

Department Salary 64,956              74,600              62,511              75,760              75,830              
Town Manager Salary 10,064              10,700              10,738              10,700              10,810              
Clerical Salary 34,930              35,000              34,539              35,360              35,560              
Overtime 4,305                5,100                4,786                5,190                5,190                
Superintendent Salary 18,187              19,000              18,751              18,130              18,500              
Vermont Muni. Retirement 6,459                7,470                6,709                7,700                7,630                
Employer FICA 10,056              11,450              10,043              11,770              11,670              
Medical Insurance 23,232              31,300              25,524              38,660              46,850              
Dental Insurance 3,381                6,000                3,231                6,460                6,050                
Disability & Life Insurance 1,013                1,250                1,068                1,230                1,250                
Uniforms 2,335                2,250                2,496                2,250                2,780                
Vehicle Expense 2,316                2,500                1,700                2,500                2,500                
Training & Conferences 1,195                1,200                1,576                1,200                1,350                

 TOTAL 182,429            207,820            183,672            216,910            225,970            
 
Outside Services

Audit Fees 1,900                1,900                2,000                2,000                2,000                
Legal Services 344                    500                    31                      500                    500                    
Consulting Engineers 35                      2,200                401                    2,050                1,850                
Workers Compensation Ins. 2,214                2,400                2,030                3,140                1,910                
Unemployment Insurance 1,148                600                    839                    1,020                1,020                
Building & Equipment Ins. 2,269                2,400                4,434                4,650                3,480                
TOTAL 7,910                10,000              9,735                13,360              10,760              

Building & Office
Heating Fuel 971                    1,100                735                    1,100                1,100                
Utilities 578                    850                    592                    850                    850                    
Building Maintenance & Repairs 336                    500                    394                    500                    650                    
Computer Equipment 1,196                1,300                1,450                1,300                1,500                
Office Supplies 3,588                3,700                2,591                3,700                2,750                
Telephone & Postage 3,461                4,100                3,723                4,100                4,100                
TOTAL 10,130              11,550              9,485                11,550              10,950              

Maintenance
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Service Maintenance/Repairs 2,057                1,800                465                    1,800                1,000                
Service Maintenance/Supplies 2,385                2,500                2,297                2,500                2,750                
Oak Hill System Maintenance 2,950                2,000                2,039                2,000                2,000                
Main Repair and Maintenance 10,266              15,000              18,534              14,600              19,000              
Hydrant Maintenance 3,550                5,800                463                    4,000                4,000                
Vehicle Operation & Maintenance 1,522                800                    270                    800                    800                    
Vehicle Fuel 1,978                2,160                2,046                2,690                2,690                
TOTAL 24,708              30,060              26,114              28,390              32,240              

Water Service & Other
Discretionary Fund 350                    3,000                1,900                5,500                5,000                
Meters 17,254              10,000              13,527              10,000              14,000              
Hook On, Champlain Water -                    1,000                -                    1,000                1,000                
Purchased Water 332,374            406,000            374,558            393,860            410,060            
Reimbursement for Town Services 10,000              10,000              10,000              10,500              10,500              
Capital Savings (Depreciation) 20,830              6,850                6,850                5,270                27,850              
Permits & Compliance 9,351                8,860                9,961                9,961                8,590                
TOTAL 390,159            445,710            416,796            436,091            477,000            

OPERATING SUBTOTAL 615,336            705,140            645,802            706,301            756,920            

Capital Expenditures from Operating Budget

 Vehicle Replacement Fund -                    5,750                
 Meter Reading System -                    2,500                

New Water Sewer Vehicle 12,500              
Repair Williston Rd Water Main -                    -                    
Backhoe Replacement -                    
Trailer Mounted Vacuum -                    

-                    -                    -                    20,750              

Capital Expenditures from Fund Balance -                    
 Vehicle Replacement Fund 5,500                5,250                5,250                
 Meter Reading System -                    8,330                8,300                

New Water Sewer Vehicle -                    12,500              
Old Stage Rd Watermain Ext -                    5,000                2,010                126,000            
New High Service Storage Tank -                    20,000              917                    20,000              
High Service Needs Study 6,464                -                    66                      -                    
Engineering Gov. Chitt. Water line 5,482                -                    -                    
Mtn View Road Generator -                    -                    -                    
TOTAL 17,446              51,080              2,993                159,550            -                    

TOTAL WATER EXPENDITURES 632,782            756,220            648,795            865,851            777,670            


